December 7, 2021

To: Boulder City Council

From: Boulder Library Commission

CC: David Farnan, Library and Arts Director Jennifer Phares, Deputy Library Director

Subject: Request for Boards and Commissions to submit item for City Council 2022 Workplan

The Boulder Library Commission submits the following item for City Council's 2022 workplan:

We, the Boulder Library Commission, ask the Boulder City Council to stay committed to the Library District process and to securing stable funding for the Library.

A successful outcome will result in the voters within the proposed library district boundary area having the opportunity to vote to fund a library district in the 2022 election.